



CENTRALBIDDING
FROM CENTRAL AUCTION HOUSE

**POLLARD PARKWAY SIDEWALKS PROJECT (PERKINS RD. –
WOODCHASE BLVD.) (CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 23-EN-HC-0026)**
City of Baton Rouge - Parish of East Baton Rouge

Project documents obtained from www.CentralBidding.com

19-Mar-2025 08:49:03 AM

**CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION**

PART 1

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION BID FORMS

FOR

**POLLARD PARKWAY SIDEWALKS PROJECT
(PERKINS RD. – WOODCHASE BLVD.)**

(CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 23-EN-HC-0026)

BID DATE: THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2025

BID TIME: 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME

BID OF:

M&J Civil Construction, LLC

(CONTRACTOR'S NAME)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING BID

1. Submit "PART 1A, BID FORMS REQUIRED BY STATUE OR BY THE LOUISIANA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE" prior to the opening of bids.
2. Submit "PART 1, BID FORMS" only as your bid.
3. Retain "PART 2, SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS" for your records.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

BID FOR: POLLARD PARKWAY SIDEWALKS PROJECT

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0026

Description: Adjusting Valve Boxes				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
1112100	2	EACH	\$ 461,00	\$ 922,00
Description: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Striping (90 Mil)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
1195104	144	LF	\$ 13,50	\$ 1,944,00
Description: Twenty-Four (24) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 Mil)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
1195324	200	LF	\$ 48,54	\$ 9,708,00
Description: Clearing And Grubbing				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2010100	1	LUMP	\$ 6,437,37	\$ 6,437,37
Description: Removal Of Trees (13" To 24")				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2010301	2	EACH	\$ 5,967,95	\$ 11,935,90
Description: Trimming And Pruning Of Trees				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2010504	1	LUMP	\$ 7,957,27	\$ 7,957,27

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

BID FOR: POLLARD PARKWAY SIDEWALKS PROJECT

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0026

<i>Description:</i> Removal Of Asphalt Surfacing And Base				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020500	16.23	SQ YD	\$ 201.92	\$ 3,277.16
<i>Description:</i> Removal Of Concrete Walls And Drives				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020600	42.50	SQ YD	\$ 71.18	\$ 3,025.15
<i>Description:</i> Removal Of Concrete Curb				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020700	85.5	LF	\$ 18.76	\$ 1,603.98
<i>Description:</i> Saw Cutting Concrete Or Asphalt				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020900	191.00	LF	\$ 13.53	\$ 2,584.23
<i>Description:</i> Excavation And Embankment				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2030800	1	LUMP	\$ 4,681.98	\$ 4,681.98
<i>Description:</i> 5" Pervious Concrete				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
5100105	221.02	SQ YD	\$ 108.00	\$ 23,870.16

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

BID FOR: POLLARD PARKWAY SIDEWALKS PROJECT

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0026

Description: Paved Gutter Drain With 5' Sidewalk (Cps 702-62)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
7020162	1	EACH	\$ 5,206.09	\$ 5,206.09
Description: Adjusting Drainage Manholes And Inlets And Junction Boxes				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
7021000	1	EACH	\$ 4,674.27	\$ 4,674.27
Description: 18" Thick Riprap				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
7050118	29.37	SY	\$ 189.65	\$ 5,570.02
Description: Slab Sod				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9031500	490.6	SQ YD	\$ 12.73	\$ 6,245.34
Description: Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9031600	1	LUMP	\$ 9,668.45	\$ 9,668.45
Description: Temporary Signs And Barricades				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9050100	1	LUMP	\$ 11,438.35	\$ 11,438.35

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

BID FOR: POLLARD PARKWAY SIDEWALKS PROJECT

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0026

Description:	Removal Of Pavement Markings			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9051200	1	LUMP	\$ 2,387.18	\$ 2,387.18
Description:	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070101	8.00	LF	\$ 79.87	\$ 638.96
Description:	Integral Concrete Curb (6" Barrier)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070106	109.50	LF	\$ 33.01	\$ 3,614.59
Description:	Concrete Curb And Gutter (2 Ft Wide)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070200	146.00	LF	\$ 74.37	\$ 10,858.02
Description:	4" Concrete Walks			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070304	101.59	SQ YD	\$ 108.01	\$ 10,972.74
Description:	4" Incidental Concrete Paving			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070604	2.0	SQ YD	\$ 446.24	\$ 892.48

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BID FOR: POLLARD PARKWAY SIDEWALKS PROJECT

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0026

<i>Description:</i>	Mobilization			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
9090100	1	LUMP	\$ 15,914.54	\$ 15,914.54
<i>Description:</i>	Truncated Dome Inset (Sidewalk Handicap Ramps)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
9900006	46	SQ FT	\$ 38.80	\$ 1,784.80
<i>Description:</i>	Pedestrian Hand Railing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
9900071	30	LF	\$ 1,326.21	\$ 39,786.30
<i>Description:</i>	Cold Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
9900072	3	CY	\$ 451.07	\$ 1,353.21
<i>Description:</i>	Relocation Of Exist. Traffic Sign			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
9900073	2	EACH	\$ 186.40	\$ 372.80